### 503319678 05/22/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3366297

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CATHERINE PIKOVSKY	02/03/2015
DOMINIK IGEL	02/04/2015
BORIS LEMATTRE	03/24/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SNECMA
Street Address:	2, BOULEVARD DU GENERAL MARTIAL VALIN
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14583910

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 413-3000

Email: mkassaye@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	446529US41ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MESFIN KASSAYE
SIGNATURE:	/Mesfin Kassaye/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=446529US41ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=446529US41ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=446529US41ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 503319678 REEL: 035701 FRAME: 0473

# Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

Inventor Name	Complete Address
PIKOVSKY, Catherine	58, rue crozatier 75012 PARIS FRANCE

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled:

Title of Invention (	in French)										
ENSEMBLE DE TURBOMACHINE COMPORTANT DEUX CORPS ET DES MOYENS DE GUIDAGE D'UN FLUIDE D'ECOULEMENT D'UN CORPS A L'AUTRE											
Title of Invention (	in English,			15 1 6 1 1 G							
<b>TURBOMACH</b>	INE A	SSEMBLY	COMPRI	SING	TWO	BODIES	AND	MEANS	FOR	GUIDING	A
תווות דונים	WING	FROM ON	E BODY	то т	HE O	THER					

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

Country	Filing Date	Serial Number
FRANCE	JAN-10-2014	1450199

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Complete Address			
SNECMA 2 Boulevard du Général Martial Valin 75015 PARIS FRANCE			

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filled for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date	Place	Inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
February 39	Paris	Catherine PIKOVSKY	Benoit FARVACQUE
2015			

PATENT REEL: 035701 FRAME: 0474

# Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

Inventor Name	Complete Address
IGEL,Dominik	12 Avenue Saint-Marc 77850 HERICY FRANCE

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled:

tiue of invention	n (in Fren	ch)									<del></del>	
ENSEMBLE DE TURBOMACHINE COMPORTANT DEUX CORPS ET DES MOYENS DE GUIDAGE D'UN FLUIDE D'ECOULEMENT D'UN CORPS A L'AUTRE												
Title of Invention	n (in Engl	ish)		<del></del>			<del></del>		-			
TURBOMACI	HINE	ASSEME	BLY CO	OMPRI	SING	OWT	BODIES	AND	MEANS	FOR	GUIDING	A
FLUID FLOWING FROM ONE BODY TO THE OTHER												

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

Country	Filing Date	Serial Number
FRANCE	JAN-10-2014	1450199

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Complete Address		
SNECMA	SNECMA 2 Boulevard du Général Martial Valin 75015 PARIS FRANCE		

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee(s)) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date	Place	Inventor Name & Signature		Witness Name & Signature
February 41h 2015	Villaroche	Dominik Igel	D.34	BOUSIDA Berista

PATENT

REEL: 035701 FRAME: 0475

# Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

Inventor Name	Complete Address
LEMATTRE <sub>,</sub> Boris	25 Grand Rue 59230 CHATEAU L'ABBAYE FRANCE

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled:

Title of Invention (in French)					
ENSEMBLE DE TURBOMACHINE COMPORTANT DEUX CORPS ET DES MOYENS DE GUIDAGE D'UN FLUIDE D'ECOULEMENT D'UN CORPS A L'AUTRE					
Title of Invention (in Er	glish)				
TURBOMACHIN	E ASSEMBLY COMPRISING TWO BODIES AND MEANS FOR GUIDING A				
FLUID FLOWI	NG FROM ONE BODY TO THE OTHER				

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

Filing Date	Serial Number
JAN-10-2014	1450199
	<del></del>

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original Inventor or an original joint Inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Complete Address		
SNECMA	SNECMA 2 Boulevard du Général Martial Valin 75015 PARIS FRANCE		

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their successors, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

ĺ	Date	Place	Inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature	
	March 24th, lo15	LILLE	Boris LEMATTRE	Alais PONCET A	

PATENT REEL: 035701 FRAME: 0476

**RECORDED: 05/22/2015**